

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.2093 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.08.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. In view of categorical statement made by appellant therein/respondent herein in W.A.No.436/2023 that the 1st respondent is being paid the salary of Rs.54,000/- on monthly basis and hence considering the same, this Court directed the 1st respondent to furnish the payments particulars as stated before this Court in W.A.No.436/2023. Even though the matter underwent several adjournments i.e., on 28.07.2025, 05.08.2025, 11.08.2025 and posted today for furnishing the payment particulars, even today the respondents did not furnish the payment particulars as directed by this Court.	

P.T.O

On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondents sought further time to comply with the order of this Court.

Respondents are directed to furnish payment particulars as stated before this Court in W.A.No.436/2023, failing which respondents No.4 and 5 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing and explain the reasons for non-compliance of the orders of this Court.

List the matter on 29.08.2025,

Learned counsel for Respondents is specifically directed to inform the orders of this Court to Respondents, particularly Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

krk

NV, J