

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2093 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
54	10.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Even though the matter underwent more than 53 adjournments so far, the orders of this Court are not complied with for one reason or the other. Finally, today, the respondents furnished written instructions dated 28.01.2026, wherein, it is stated that the petitioner is permitted to implement the interim orders passed by this Court from 20.11.2025 subject to the final orders in W.P.No.4525 of 2023. As contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is coming up for compliance at request of the learned counsel for the respondents from 17.10.2025. But till date, the same was not complied with and proceedings were not issued complying the same. Hence, the respondent Nos.1 and 3 are	

		hereby directed to pay the salary to the petitioner in terms of the interim orders of this Court, within a period of three (03) weeks, hereafter. Failing which, the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing and to explain the reasons why the orders of this Court are not complied with since four months. List the matter on 05.03.2026. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	---	--