

/HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2093 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	30.03.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing undertaking by the authority concerned for payment of arrears. It is submitted that payment of arrears requires finance clearance and it may take some time. In view of the same, for filing undertaking by the concerned authority, list the matter on 21.04.2026. Office is directed to delete the matter under the caption 'For Appearance'. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	