

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2093 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
60.	21.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents. The respondents 2 & 3 are present before this Court. After observation made by this Court, on 19.06.2026 and pursuant to the proceedings dated 16.06.2026, the respondents 2 & 3 have not complied with the Orders of the Court. Even today also, the Orders of this Court have not been complied with. At the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, for compliance of the payment of arrears to the petitioner as directed by this Court, post on 30.07.2026. The respondents 2 & 3 shall remain present by the next date of hearing. NV, J KPV	

