

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2093 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	30.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners/respondent Nos.2 and 3 and the learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that on 21.07.2026 this Court directed the petitioners/respondent Nos.2 and 3 to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 30.07.2026, failing which the petitioners/respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall appear before this Court and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is complied with. Hence, this application is filed seeking to dispense with the presence of the	

		petitioners/respondent Nos.2 and 3. Learned counsel for the petitioners also submitted proceedings dated 27.07.2026 granting arrears as entitled by the petitioner in the contempt case and processed the same for payment. But as per the procedure contemplated for payment as per G.O.Rt.No.1512 dated 01.06.2020, it requires some specific dates for uploading the bills in respect of the petitioner in the contempt case. Considering the submissions made and in view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, these applications are ordered. The presence of the petitioners/respondent Nos.2 and 3 is hereby dispensed with, for the present. <u>C.C.No.2093 of 2023</u> For compliance and payment of arrears as per the proceedings dated 27.07.2026, list	
--	--	--	--

		the matter on 18.08.2026, under the same caption. The presence of respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall continue on the next date of hearing. NV,J <i>BSP/TPS</i>	
--	--	--	--