

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No.2093 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	18.08.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents furnished written instructions dated 17.08.2026, whereunder the amount calculated by the respondents for payment of arrears in favour of the petitioner were uploaded in CFMS. For which, the learned counsel for the petitioner made an objection and submits that the arrears to be payable as per the interim order as admitted by the respondents would be determined as Rs.25,00,000/-.	

		Whereas, the learned counsel for the respondents further submits that in view of the interim orders, the respondents worked out and calculated all the arrears to be payable to the petitioner is only Rs.9,23,596/-. If there is any dispute regarding payment towards arrears to the petitioner, the petitioner is at liberty to submit a representation along with calculation memo to the respondents and the respondent would consider the same and pass appropriate orders as per the Rules in vogue. She further pleaded that in view of the compliance reported today by way of written proceedings dated 17.08.2026, the contempt petition may be closed. On perusal of the written instructions dated 17.08.2026, the subject bills are uploaded as of now and the said amount would be credited to the petitioner in due course. In view of the compliance reported by	
--	--	--	--

		way of proceeding dated 17.08.2026, the appearance of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is hereby dispensed with, till the next date of hearing. For compliance, list the matter on 02.09.2026. NV,J <i>BSP/TPS</i>	
--	--	--	--